

Spl GR 8/24
(Reg. No. 8/24)

Order No. 8

Dated: 19.07.2024.

The record is put up.

Received and seen the prayer of the I/O whereby necessary order is sought for taking handwriting of the complainant Smt. Mamta Lama and the accused Sunil Tamang for the interest of the investigation of the case.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling is hereby requested to take handwriting of the complainant Smt. Mamta Lama and the accused Sunil Tamang either by himself or by any other Id Magistrate, as sought for and to submit the report before this Court.

The I/O to cause appearance of the complainant Smt. Mamta Lama and the accused Sunil Tamang before the Id Magistrate on the date so fixed.

To date (**19.08.2024**).

Inform the I/O.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.