

Spl. GR 8/24
(Reg. No. 8/24)

Order No. 9

Dated: 19.08.2024.

The Id Special PP is present.

The accused Sunil Tamang is present by hazira.

No IO report.

It appears that the copy of the last order has not been sent to the Id Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.

Hence, copy of order dated 19.07.2024 be sent to the Id Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling at once.

To **19.10.2024** for IO report.

Office to comply.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Spl. Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.