

Spl GR- 08 of 2024
Reg. No. 08 of 2024

Order no. 29
dated 19.08.2025

Today is fixed for I.O's report .
Received a letter from SDPO Mirik praying for time .
Let it be kept with the record
Taking note of the resolution of the local Bar by which its learned
members have resolved not to attend Court this day, the case is
adjourned for ends of justice.
PO has been transferred.
Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Darjeeling is in charge.
To 29.10.2025 for I.O's report .