

Spl GR 08 of 2024

(Reg. No. 08 of 2024)

Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra

JO Code : WB00727

Order no. 32 dated 02.12.2025

Accused on bail Sunil Tamang, Bikash Sharma and Anuj Rai are absent by filing application.

Accused Promod Sharma appears and files vakalatnama in the name of advocate Sri Arjun Tak and prays for bail by filing an application.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to JC.

The bail application is taken up for consideration.

Accused standing on same footing with other accused persons enlarged on bail on their appearance before this Court has appeared before this Court on receipt of summons on submission of charge sheet in the case. I find no reason to detain the accused in custody.

Accused be released from custody on furnishing bail of Rs. 3,000/- with one registered surety of like amount to the satisfaction of Learned CJM, Darjeeling.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.

To 23.12.2025 for supply of copy u/s 207 CrPC.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act, Dlg.
(In Charge)

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court,
Under SC & ST (POA) Act,
Darjeeling.
(In Charge)