

Spl.GR. 08 of 2024
Reg. No. 08of 2024
Present: Shri Akhilesh Kumar Pandey
JO CODE WB 00784
CNR No. WBDJ01-0000702024

Order No. 34
Dated: 13.03.2026

All the four accused persons on bail are present.

Today is fixed for appearance and copy supply.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present and Ld.Spl.PP for the prosecution is also present.

Heard both sides.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons.

Let the case be fixed for opening case for the prosecution by the Ld. Spl.PP.

To **23.03.2026** for opening case for the prosecution by the Ld. Spl.PP.

D & C by me,

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Cum-Spl.Judge, 1st Court, Darjeeling.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Cum-Special Judge,1st Court, Darjeeling.